State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Determinations Report November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Log Number Jurisdiction Project Name Agency Island TMK Completion Date Determination
2014.04921 6E-42 Revised Archaeological Inventory Survey Maui (2)2-5-004:028, 11/03/2014 Final plan accepted.
of approximately 350 acres Area 1 055, 068, 069,
070, por. 071;
and 2-7-004:007,
048, 049, por.
050, 041, 052,
053, 054, 055,
056
2014.04948 Section 106 ' Amendment to earlier consultation of National Park Hawaii (3)1-1-001:006  11/14/2014 SHPD concurs no
emergency evacuation route planned by  Service dated 10- and 1-1-001:007 historic properties
NPS along Chain of Craters Kalapana 29-14 1.A2 affected.
Road in HAVO
2014.04950 | 6E-42 Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey for Oahu (1)4-3-057:073  11/13/2014 Final plan accepted.
the Proposed Central Pacific Bank
2014.04951 6E-42 Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan Oahu (1)5-7-001:022 11/04/2014 Final plan accepted.
Turtle Bay Resort Solar Photovoltaic
System
2014.04975 6E-42 Revised draaft Archaeological Monitoring Oahu (1)2-1-041:028; 2-09/09/2014 Final plan accepted.
in support of traffic infrastructure 1-042:018; 2-1-
improvements at the intersection of Ward 001:001; 2-1-
Avenue and South Beretania Street 014:021
2014.04976  6E-42 Draft Archaeological Monitoring report for Oahu (1)2-6-002:018  12/02/2014 Final plan accepted.

the Royal Hawaiian Center
Redevelopment Project

2014.04978 6E-42 Transmittal of Revised Draft Maui (2)2-4-002:007 11/24/2014 Final plan accepted.
Archaeological Monitoring Plan, Maui portion
Veterans Cemetery

2014.04982 6E-42 Draft Archaeological Monitoring report for Oahu (1)4-6-004:002  11/09/2014 Final plan accepted.
the Building N Reroof Project #P00056-06 por.
King Intermediate School at Kalimaloa

2014.04984 6E-42 Draft Archaeological Monitoring report for Oahu (1)2-1, ROW 11/18/2014 Final plan accepted.
an Electric Duct Line Trenching Project adjacent to Plats
intersection of Kinau, Alapai and Lusitania 036, 037 and 041
Street

2014.04991 Section 106 Crown Castle BUN#828900 HON Oahu (1)4-1-008:002  12/05/2014 SHPD does not
Waimanalo Trileaf #611932 concur at this time

with your findings on
"no historic properties
affected.”
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State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number Jurisdiction

2014.05011

2014.05034

2014.05036

2014.05047

2014.05083

2014.05085

2014.05090

2014.05096

2014.05103

2014.05107

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Section 106

6E-42

6E-42

Project Name
Archaeological Monitoring Plan for Lot
12A on the Beckman Residence in Koloa
Final Archaeological Inventory Survey
Plan for the Sewer Force Main Line
Replacement at Kihei Pump Station No.10

An AIS of approximately 350 acres AREA
1 in the Ahupuaa of Haiku and Pauwela

Archaeological Inventory Survey of
Approximately 0.23 acres of land for a
proposed AT&T Cellular Tower Facility
HAW355 on West Kawailani Street

Revised AMP for the Honolulu zoo

Discovery Forest Project

Proposed Air Conditioning System at
Numitz House 37 Makalapa Drive

Draft AMP for the installation of two new
septic tanks lateral lines three leaching
fields & the filling of three abandoned
cesspools at Puka Lani Kai, Sprecklesville

Update for construction of a new
Homeland Defense Fighter Alert Facility

Residential Emergency Repair Program

Judy Vincent

Draft Archaeological Data Recovery Plan
for SIHP #50-80-14-7580, Kamehameha

Schools Kakaako Block |

Determinations Report

Agency Island

Kauai

Maui

Maui

Hawaii

Oahu
Oahu

Maui

Navy Region Oahu
Hawaii dated 11-
10-14 Ser N45/931

County of Hawaii, Hawaii
Office of Housing

and Community
Development

Oahu
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TMK
(4)2-8-014:038

(2)2-1-008:pors.
059, 109 and 999

(2)2-6-004:028,
055, 068, 069,
070, por.071 and
2-7-004:007, 048,
049, por. 050,
051, 052, 053,
054, 055, 056

(3)2-4-003:022
por.

(1)3-18-043:001

not listed

(2)3-8-002:026

(1)9-9-001:013

(3)2-5-024:003

(1)2-1-056:002,
007 and 008

November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Completion Date

11/25/2014

11/21/2014

11/24/2014

12/26/2014

11/13/2014

12/08/2014

11/14/2014

12/12/2014

12/12/2014

11/19/2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.
No adverse effect.

Final plan accepted.

No adverse effect.

No adverse effect

provided the following
conditions are met as
specified in the letter.

Final plan accepted.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number Jurisdiction

2014.05108

2014.05111

2014.05112

2014.05123

2014.05145

2014.05179

2014.05181

2014.05182

2014.05184

2014.05185

2014.05202

2014.05212

2014.05213

2014.05262

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Section 106

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-43

Project Name
Archaeological Monitoring Report for
Flores Single Family Residence in
Sandhills

Draft Preservation Plan for Site 50-80-12-
7644, Petroglyphs

Archaeological Monitoring report for
Palolo Sewer Rehabilitation, Pukele
Stream Sewer 8/4/2014

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan for
Kukuiula Parcel U/AA and Road E

Compliance request for Section 106
review and concurrence for wetland
delineation and hydrology studay at
Pu'ewia Wetland, Bellows AFS

Revised Archaeological Data Recovery
Plan for SIHP #50-80-14-7655, Ward
Village Gateway Project Block B East and
Block C West

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Report for
the Kalakaua Avenue Sewer Force Main
Project

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Report for
the Waikiki Sewer Rehabiliation and
Reconstruction Project

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan
Kamehameha Schools Kakaako Block |
Draft Archaeological Preservation Plan for
SIHP #50-80-14-7580, Kamehameha
Schools Kakaako Block |

KAK 14-066 dated 11-17-14 Mitigation
Plans for Ward Village Gateway Project

Resubmittal a preservation plan for ten
sites within the Kohala Kai Subdivision
Resubmittal Draft Archaeological
Monitoring Plan Naalehu Elementary
School electrical upgrade project

Draft Burial Treatment Plan for SIHP#50-
80-14-7599 at the 133 Kaiulani Project

Determinations Report

Agency

Department of the
Air Force 13 Nov

14

HCDA 11-17-14
KAK 14-066

Island
Maui

Oahu

Oahu

Kauai

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Hawaii

Hawaii

DLNR SHPD 12-8- Oahu

14
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TMK
(2)3-8-089:098

(1)9-2-048:092
portion
(1)3-4-012:
various, 3-4-019:
various, 3-4-027:
various
(4)2-6-019:018,
022, 023, and
024

(1)4-1-015:001

(1)2-3-001:005
por.

(1)2-6-005:001
por.

(1)2-6-003, 005,

016, 024 and 027

(1)2-1-056:002,
007 and 008
(1)2-1-056:002,
007 and 008

(1)2-3-001:005
por.

(3)5-9-017:006
and 007
(3)9-5-009:006
and 015

(1)2-6-023:076

November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Completion Date
12/22/2014

11/26/2014

12/10/2014

12/02/2014

12/09/2014

11/19/2014

12/18/2014

12/17/2014

11/21/2014

11/21/2014

11/24/2014

12/10/2014

12/26/2014

12/08/2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Concurs no adverse
effect .

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number Jurisdiction

2014.05281

2014.05294

2014.05295

2014.05302

2014.05303

2014.05306

2014.05314

2014.05329

2014.05331

2014.05352

2014.05356

2014.05384

2014.05386

Project Name

Agency

Section 106 |Replace Damaged Clerestory Windows at Marine Corps

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-8

6E-8

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Facility 209 MCBH

Historic Preservation Review Compliance
for Kamehameha Schools, Block | Project
Ref.No. KAK 14-061

Ward Village Gateway Project Block B
East and Block C West Project Areas

Draft Addendum to an Archaeological
Monitoring Plan for the Farrington High
School Electrical Upgrade and Other
Improvements Project

Archaeological Monitoring Plan for
Remediation Work at Former Chevron
Service Station

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan for
the McKinley High School Synthetic Track
and Field Project DOE Job No. Q23001-
13

Nov 24, 2014 Archaeological Monitoring
Plan for the Reconstruction of an
approximate 15,700 linear foot portion of
Kokomo Road in Haiku

Archaeological Preservation Plan for SIHP
Site 2999

Archaeological Monitoring Plan for the
Proposed Development of Hualalai
Potable Well No. 8

Draft Archaeological Monitorng Plan for
Pili Mai Kiahuna Mauka

Archaeological Monitoring Plan for the
Demoltion of a small Plantation Home and
the construction of of the Mikasa
residence

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan for
the Honolulu Zoo Reptile House Project

Draft Addendum to an Archaeological
Monitoring Plan for the Farrington High
School Electrical Upgrade and Other
Improvements Project

Base Hawaii LE/
277-14 11-19-14
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Determinations Report

Island

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Maui

Hawaii

Hawaii

Kauai

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

TMK
(1)4-4-008:001

(1)2-1-056:002,
007, 008

(1)2-3-001:005
por

(1)1-6-021:005

(1)6-2-003:037
and 002

(1)2-3-009:001
por.

(2)2-7 multiple
plats.

(3)7-2-003:003
por
(3)7-2-003:003
por.

(4)2-8-014:033

(1)5-5-002:157

(1)3-1-043:001
por.
(1)1-6-003:047,
048, 082, 083,
999 and 1-6-
021:005

November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Completion Date

12/18/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

12/17/2014

12/17/2014

01/08/2015

11/25/2014

12/12/2014

12/12/2014

12/04/2014

11/28/2014

01/24/2015

01/20/2015

Determination
No adverse effect.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.
See also duplicate of
2014.05302



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Determinations Report November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Log Number Jurisdiction Project Name Agency Island TMK Completion Date Determination
2014.05410 6E-42 Archaeological Monitoring Report for the Oahu (1)2-6-003:031, 12/12/2014 Final plan accepted.
Trump Tower Project 032, 034, 035,
039, and 059
2014.05414 6E-42 Draft Addendum to Preservation Plan for Oahu (1)4-2-001:044 12/03/2014 Final plan accepted.
Target Store Project
2014.05424  6E-42 Draft Archaeological Monitoring Report for Oahu (1)2-6-023:001 12/17/2014 Final plan accepted.

the McDonald's Restuarant Alteration at
Lemon Tree Project 2476 Kalakaua

Avenue

2014.05430 Section 106 |Repaint Reseal Buildings 1, 1A, and 1B at Marine Corps Oahu (1)9-9-010:007  12/18/2014 No adverse effect.
Camp Smith Base Hawaii LE/

281-14 11-24-14

2014.05460 6E-42 REVISED Archaeological Monitoring Plan: Oahu (1)2-3-016:009 & 12/12/2014 Final plan accepted.
Sidewalk repair in 13 areas surrounding 043
the Honolulu Walmart Sams Club

2014.05461 6E-42 AMP for the Ala Wai Golf Course Driving Oahu (1)2-7-036:078  12/15/2014 Final plan accepted.
Range Project

2014.05462 6E-42 AMR in support of Traffic Infrastructure Oahu (1)2-8-022:037, 12/09/2014 Final plan accepted.
Improvements at the Intersection of 039; 2-8-023:003;
University Avenue and Maile Way 2-9-002:015; 2-9-

004:002

2014.05464  6E-42 AMP for Kihei Bikeway Phase II, Liloa Maui (2)2-2-002:042 & 12/15/2014 Final plan accepted.
Drive from Lipoa Street to Halekuai Street, 043
South Main Community Park REVISED
SCS 1641-2 AMP

2014.05482 6E-8 and Archaeological Monitoring Plan for Kauai (4)1 various 12/10/2014 Final plan accepted.

Section 106 |Kaumualii Highway, Mana Point ot

Maluhia Road

2014.05523 6E-42 REVISED Archaeological Monitoring Plan Maui (2)4-4-006:011 12/15/2014 Final plan accepted.
for Proposed Improvements at the Maui pors.
Kaanapali Villas

2014.05544 6E-42 Revised Archaological Assessment of 2.0- Maui (2)3-8-046:016 12/12/2014 Final plan accepted.
acres for Ka Lima O Maui

2014.05549  6E-42 Archaeological Monitoring Plan for the Oahu (1)4-3-057:073  12/30/2014 Final plan accepted.
Proposed Central Pacific Bank CPB
Project
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State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Determinations Report November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Log Number Jurisdiction Project Name Agency Island TMK Completion Date Determination
2014.05600 6E-42 Draft Archaological Monitoring Plan for the Maui (2)2-2-001:018  12/15/2014 Final plan accepted.
installation of water meters and laterals and 043

adjacent to existing waterlines along
Thompson Road at Kamaole Ahupuaa

2014.05617  6E-8 Archaeological Assessment Report Hawaii (3)2-6-065:037; 2- 12/29/2014 Final plan accepted.
Piihonua Kukuau Transmission Main and 5-006:142, 149
Reservoir and 151
2014.05658  6E-8 Draft AMR for the Mapunapuna Water Oahu (1)1-1-007:016-  12/19/2014 Final plan accepted.
System Improvements 018, 028, 031,
043 and 1-1-
035:004-009,
013-015
2014.05659 6E-42 Draft AMR addressing Geotechnical Oahu (1)9-2-003:027  01/08/2015 Final plan accepted.
Borings for portions of Kahe Valley por.
2014.05660 6E-42 Draft AMR for the 143 Hekili Street Oahu (1)4-2-038:008  01/09/2015 Final plan accepted.
Proposed Commercial Construction
Project
2014.05661 6E-8 Draft AMR for the University Avenue 12 Oahu (1)2-7-016, 2-8- 12/19/2014 Final plan accepted.
Inch Water Main Part Il Project 006, and 2-8-024
2014.05663 6E-42 AMP for a proposed wall and fence Maui (2)3-9-011:008  12/18/2014 Final plan accepted.
construction project on a parcel of land portion
located in Keokea Waiohuli ahupuaa
2014.05664 6E-8 AMP for the Proposed lao Intermediate Maui (2)3-4-009:004 12/17/2014 Final plan accepted.
School Sidewalk repair and replacement portion
projext area
2014.05665 6E-42 AMP for a 1.5 acre portion of land in Maui (2)3-8-101:014, 12/18/2014 Final plan accepted.
Wailuku 015 & 016
2014.05689 Section 106 Renovation of theater snack bar, Building Marine Corps Oahu (1)4-4-008:001 01/12/2015 No adverse effect.
219 MCBH Base Hawaii LE/
275-14 12-17-14
2014.05690 Section 106 Replace sewer line at beach cottage Marine Corps Oahu (1)4-4-008:001 01/06/2015 Concurs no adverse
MCBH Base Hawaii LE/ effect .
106-14 12-17-14
2014.05781 Section 106 Housing Preservation Grant Loan #117,  Hawaii County Hawaii (3)4-5-007:035  01/13/2015 No adverse effect.
Florence Botelho, 45-545 Akia Street, Economic
Honokaa Opportunity
Council
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State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number Jurisdiction

2015.00007

2015.00029

2015.00030

2015.00052

2015.00068

2015.00069

2015.00107

2015.00123

2015.00145

2015.00152

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Project Name
Addendum for additional work for the C-

Determinations Report

Agency
Department of the Oahu

Side Antenna Decommission and Remote Air Force, 50th

Block Change Upgrade at Kaena Point

Satellite Tracking Station, Building 39005 AFSPC

proposed undertaking

MCBH install steel mezzanine, Hangar
102

MCBH second deck kitchen repairs in
Building 502 Officers Club

Archaeological Inventory Survey of a 50
acre agricultural parcel

Archaeological Inspection for COH
Grading Permit for Parcel at Hawaiian
Ocean View Ranchos Increment 3

AlS for portions of Kukaiau Ranch

Draft AMP for the Block M Project

REVISED Draft AMR for the Renovations
Project at the Royal Grove at Royal
Hawaiian Center

Revised Draft AMP for the Lanai City
Fiber Optic System

Revised End of Fieldwork Letter for Data
Recovery at SIHP #50-80-09-7397 in
support of a reconstructed wastewater
systems and bathhouse replacement
project at Kualoa Regional Park

Space Wing

Marine Corps Oahu

Base Hawaii

LE/003-15 1-5-15

Marine Corps Oahu

Base Hawaii

LE/001-15 1-5-15
Kauai
Hawaii
Hawaii
Oahu
Oahu
Lanai
Oahu
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Island

TMK
not listed

(1)4-4-008:001

(1)4-4-008:001

(4)1-7-006:006

(3)9-2-198:003

(3)4-2-008:008
por., 013 and 021
por.
(1)2-3-002:001
portion
(1)2-6-002:005
por. and 018 por.

(2)4-9-006:043 &
054 and 4-9-
011:001 all
portions and
ROW

(1)4-9-004:001
por.

November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Completion Date

01/13/2015

01/26/2015

01/26/2015

01/21/2015

01/20/2015

01/22/2015

01/21/2015

01/24/2015

01/12/2015

01/13/2015

Determination
No adverse effect.

No adverse effect.

No adverse effect.

Final plan accepted.

SHPD concurs with
the findings as
presented and
believes that the
previously submitted
grading permit
application will result
in no historic
properties affected by
the proposed project.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Determinations Report November 1 2014 - February 6 2015

Log Number Jurisdiction Project Name Agency Island TMK Completion Date Determination
2015.00158 Section 106 | Immigration and Customs Enforcement, US Immigration Oahu not listed 01/26/2015 No adverse effect.
Complaince with Section 106 Review for |and Customs
Installation of Externally Mounted Copper Enforcement 1-12-

Downspouts- Honolulu Institutional 15
Removal Program Facility
2015.00187  6E-42 AMP for the Block M Project Oahu (1)2-3-002:001  01/21/2015 Final plan accepted.
portion
2015.00188 6E-42 AIS for the Block M Project Oahu (1)2-3-002:001 01/21/2015 Final plan accepted.
portion
2015.00433 Section 106 |[Emergency Repair Work, Pacific Gateway Ted Matley, FTA Oahu (1)1-7-002:008  01/20/2015 No adverse effect.
83 N. King Street, HART HPF Grant Region IX for

HART HPF Grant
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